Document Number: 83652 For technical questions, contact: optocoupleranswers@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Rev. 1.6, 04-Mar-11 1
Optocoupler, Phototransistor Output (Dual, Quad Channel)
ILD615, ILQ615
Vishay Semiconductors
DESCRIPTION
The ILD615, ILQ615 are multi-channel phototransistor
optocouplers that use GaAs IRLED emitters and high gain

• Also available in tubes; do not add T to end.
• Additional options may be possible, please contact sales office.
ORDERING INFORMATION
I L x 6 1 5 - # X 0 # # T
PART NUMBER
x = D (Dual) or Q (Quad)
CTR
BIN
PACKAGE OPTION  TAPE
AND
REEL
AGENCY
CERTIFIED/PACKAGE
DUAL CHANNEL QUAD CHANNEL
CTR (%)
10 mA
UL, CSA, BSI, VDE 40 to 80 63 to 125 100 to 200 160 to 320 40 to 80 63 to 125 100 to 200 160 to 320
DIP-8 ILD615-1 ILD615-2 ILD615-3 ILD615-4 - - - -
DIP-8, 400 mil, option 6 - - - ILD615-4X006 - - - -
SMD-8, option 7 ILD615-1X007T - - - - - - -
SMD-8, option 9 ILD615-1X009 ILD615-2X009T(1) ILD615-3X009T ILD615-4X009T(1) - - - -
DIP-16 - - - - ILQ615-1 ILQ615-2 ILQ615-3 ILQ615-4
SMD-16, option 7 - - - - - ILQ615-2X007 ILQ615-3X007T(1) ILQ615-4X007
SMD-16, option 9 - - - - ILQ615-1X009 - ILQ615-3X009T(1) ILQ615-4X009T(1)
VDE 40 to 80 63 to 125 100 to 200 160 to 320 40 to 80 63 to 125 100 to 200 160 to 320
DIP-8 - ILD615-2X001 - ILD615-4X001 - - - -
DIP-8, 400 mil, option 6 - ILD615-2X016 ILD615-3X016 ILD615-4X016 - - - -
SMD-8, option 7 - - ILD615-3X017T(1) - - - - -
DIP-16 - - - - - - ILQ615-3X001 ILQ615-4X001
DIP-16, 400 mil, option 6 - - - - - - ILQ615-3X016 -
SMD-16, option 7 - - - - - ILQ615-2X017 - -
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified)